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Engine Family

1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model

Engine Model Summary Template U,Q,O'Llfﬁ(t?
6 92015
4 Fuel Rate: 5.Fuel Rate: 7.Fuel Rate:
3.BHP@RPM  mmistroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak 8.Fuel Rate: 9.Emission Control

(SAE Gross)

(for diesel only)

(for diesels only)

(SEA Gross)

torque

(Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

Cert Test 1

392472200

3924/2200

396072200

3926/2200

4038/2200

275@2200

275@2200

269@2200

250@2200

250@2200

143

144

140

128

128

103

104

101

93

93

927@1400

927@1400

918@1400

895@1400

895@1400

191

186

184

179

179

88

86

85

82

82

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR



1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model

Engine Family

Engine Model Summary Template

3.BHP@RPM
(SAE Gross)

4 Fuel Rate:

(for diesel only)

5.Fuel Rate:

(for diesels only)

(SEA Gross)

7.Fuel Rate:
mm/stroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak
torque

8.Fuel Rate:

- R022-0149
6—\7-2018

9.Emission Control
(Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

5

3962/2200

3976/1800

3928/2200

4036/2200

3966/2200

248@2200

239@1800

225@2200

225@2200

215@2200

127

140

115

115

109

92

83

83

83

79

908@1300

766@1400

805@1400

805@1400

735@1400

182

153

160

160

140

78

70

74

74

64

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR



Engine Family

1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model

Engine Model Summary Template

4 Fuel Rate: 5.Fuel Rate:

3.BHP@RPM  mmi/stroke @ peak HP (lbs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak
(SEA Gross)

(SAE Gross) (for diesel only) (for diesels only)

UR - o0z2-2i99
6-19-2015

8.Fuel Rate: 9.Emission Control
torque (Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

10

11

12

13

14

3930/2200

4034/2200

3978/1800

3932/2200

4052/1800

202@2200 103 75

202@2200 103 75

204@1800 121 72

202@2200 105 75

188@1800 111 65

725@1400

725@1400

642@1400

642@1400

642@1400

138 64 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

138 64 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

124 57 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

124 57 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

124 57 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR



J-K-or2-0199

| ine Model Summary Template
Y l R Fooine i ¢—9-201§

4.Fuel Rate: 5.Fuel Rate: 7.Fuel Rate:
) ) ) 3.BHP@RPM  mm/stroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak 8.Fuel Rate: 9.Emission Control
Engine Family 1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model  (SAE Gross) (for diesel only) (for diesels only) (SEA Gross) torque (Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXLO7.0BN1 15 4054/2000 176@2000 99 62 637@1400 122 56 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXL07.0BN1 16 3934/2200 174@2200 92 64 621@1400 118 55 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXLO7.0BN1 17 4028/2200 174@2200 92 64 621@1400 118 55 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXLO7.0BN1 18 4032/2200 173@2200 92 64 642@1400 124 57 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXLO7.0BN1 19 4064/1800 164@1800 97 57 586@1400 115 52 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR



Engine Family

3.BHP@RPM

1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model  (SAE Gross)

4.Fuel Rate:

mm/stroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak

(for diesel only)

5.Fuel Rate:

(for diesels only)

Engine Model Summary Template

(SEA Gross)

J-R_o022-0(49
g—19-2018

7.Fuel Rate:
8.Fuel Rate: 9.Emission Control

torque (Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

20 3990/1800 164@1800

21 3936/2200 156@2200

22 4050/2200 156@2200

23 4060/1800 153@1800

24 4354/2200 273@2200

¥ (oilection on $hio

97

81

81

90

143

57

59

59

53

103

547@1400

557@1400

557@1400

532@1400

9%23@1400

110 49 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

112 50 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

112 50 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

106 48 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR

186 86 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR

AMOX EPR



R_o22-09
Er— ey Temp) J-R_o2 7

Qayy/@{\g 6—19-205

4 Fuel Rate: 5.Fuel Rate: 7.Fuel Rate:
. ) ) 3.BHP@RPM  mmi/stroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP 6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak 8.Fuel Rate: 9.Emission Control
Engine Family 1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model  (SAE Gross) (for diesel only) (for diesels only) (SEA Gross) torque (Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXLO07.0BN1 25 4356/2200 250@2200 128 93 895@1400 179 82 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXL0O7.0BN1 26 4358/2200 225@2200 115 83 805@1400 160 74 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXLO7.0BN1 27 4360/2200 202@2200 103 75 725@1400 138 64 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXLO7.0BN1 Cert Test 28 4346/2200 302@2200 156 113 946@1400 187 86 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

FPKXLO07.0BN1 28 4346/2200 302@2200 156 113 946@1400 187 86 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR



KD

Engine Family 1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model

A3

Engine Model Summary Template

3.BHP@RPM
(SAE Gross)

4.Fuel Rate:
mm/stroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak

(for diesel only) (for diesels only)

5.Fuel Rate:

(SEA Gross)

7.Fuel Rate:

torque

8.Fuel Rate:

U-R-022-0199
6—1—204

9.Emission Control

(Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXLO7.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

FPKXL07.0BN1

29

Cert Test 30

30

31

32

4348/2200

4350/1800

4350/1800

4352/1800

4460/2200

302@2200

321@1800

321@1800

247@1800

227@2200

156

197

195

140

115

113

117

115

83

83

940@1400

935@1800

935@1800

720@1800

805@1400

179

197

195

140

162

82

117

115

83

75

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR



J - R-022-01q

2 { R Engine Model Summary Template
6—9-2085~

e

4.Fuel Rate: 5.Fuel Rate: 7.Fuel Rate:
. R 3.BHP@RPM  mm/stroke @ peak HP (Ibs/hr) @ peak HP  6.Torque @ RPM  mm/stroke@peak 8.Fuel Rate: 9.Emission Control
Engine Family 1.Engine Code 2.Engine Model  (SAE Gross) (for diesel only) (for diesels only) (SEA Gross) torque (Ibs/hr)@peak torqueDevice Per SAE J1930
FPKXLO7.0BN1 33 -% 453072200 178@2200 92 67 642@1400 123 57 DDI TAA ECM
DOC CTOX
EGR SCR
AMOX EPR

§ Corection TAA: (C+chC



